

Cultural Affairs

111 NW 1st Street • Suite 625 Miami, FL 33128-1994 T 305-375-4634 F 305-375-3068 miamidadearts.org

miamidade.gov

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 2019-2020 HANNIBAL COX, JR. CULTURAL GRANTS PROGRAM PANEL MEMBERS

Monty Trainer (4)*

Cultural Affairs Council
Post Office Box 330789
Coconut Grove, Florida 33233
monty@coconutgroveartsfest.com

Cindy Brown (3)*

Director of LGBT Senior Programs JCS 735 Northeast 125 Street Miami, Florida 33161 cenergymiami@gmail.com

Denise Gerson (1)*

Cultural Affairs Council 2000 South Bayshore Drive, #15 Miami, FL 33133 deniseimgerson@gmail.com

Lois B. Hoffman (2)*

President
The LB Hoffman Group, Inc.
13325 Southwest 95 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33176
lois@lbhoffmangroup.com

Susana Ibargüen (3)*

Cultural Affairs Council 3 Grove Isle Drive, #1603 Miami, Florida 33133 sibarguen@gmail.com

Brian E. May (1)*

Cultural Affairs Council 235 Catalonia Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33134 bmay3@me.com

Fernando Mejia (2)*

Director of Application Development Independent Purchasing Cooperative 9200 S. Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 800 Miami, Florida 33156 fmejia@ipcoop.com

Amancio Paradela (2)*

Nonprofit Consultant 7288 Northwest 25 Street Miami, Florida 33122 Amancio@AmancioParadela.com

Rene Ramos (3)*

Director
Lynn & Louis Wolfson II Florida Moving Image
Archives
300 Northeast 2 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33132
rramos@mdc.edu

Nick Richberg (1)*

Actor, Producer & Former Managing Director Zoetic Stage 1541 Brickell Avenue, #502 Miami, FL 33129 nrichberg@me.com

Kamilah Wallen (1)*

Grants Administration Officer The Miami Foundation 40 NW 3rd Street Miami, FL 33128 kwallen@miamifoundation.org

Natalia Zuloaga (1)*

Co-Director
NAME Publications
4600 SW 67 Avenue
Miami, FL 33155
natalia@namepublications.org

*Cultural Affairs Council Member (#) Denotes Year on Panel

This proposed panel list is subject to change based on the availability of panelists and the confirmation of interest from other pending candidates. The Council delegates the approval of such revisions to the Department Director to facilitate the finalization of the panel.